
Cal Poly Pomona (7-11, 2-8 CCAA) -vs- CSU Monterey Bay (5-18, 2-8 CCAA)
3/7/2009 at Seaside, CA (Otter Baseball Cmplx)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HEBERT (0-0)
Loss: WILSON, Brad (1-3)
HBP: WILSON, Brad, HEBERT
PB: BREHM, Chris (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Petersen First: Tony D'Aquanno Third Base: Dan Payne 
Start: 2:00PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 199   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 6 11 1
CSU Monterey Bay 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 X 9 14 0

Cal Poly Pomona 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VILLA, Joe rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
RIEDEL, Erik ss 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
BREHM, Chris c 5 0 1 1 0 1 3
TANOS, Nick 1b 5 2 1 0 0 1 1
TORRES, Jenzen 3b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
McDOWELL, Richard 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
COHEN, Dylan dh 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
RINGHOLM, Jeff lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
NYEHOLT, Keith cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
WILSON, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BROUSSARD, Geoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCARTHY, Casey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 11 6 2 3 10

2B: VILLA, Joe (1); TORRES, Jenzen (1)
SH: McDOWELL, Richard (1)
SB: RIEDEL, Erik (2); NYEHOLT, Keith (1)
HBP: VILLA, Joe (1); TORRES, Jenzen (1); NYEHOLT, Keith (1)
E: RIEDEL, Erik (1)

CSU Monterey Bay 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DAVIS ss 4 4 4 1 1 0 0
DeJESUS 1b 5 2 3 0 0 2 0
MAYS 2b 4 1 0 0 0 2 1
MARQUARDT lf 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
FLORES c 4 1 2 2 1 1 1
DeGARMO rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    OKAMOTO rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
CHAGONJIAN dh 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
BARRAS 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 4
SARGENTI cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
HEBERT p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 14 8 4 12 8

2B: DAVIS (1); MARQUARDT (1); FLORES (1)
HR: DAVIS (1)
SB: DeJESUS (1); MARQUARDT (1); FLORES (1)
CS: CHAGONJIAN (1); SARGENTI (1)
HBP: MAYS (1); SARGENTI (1)

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WILSON, Brad (L, 1-3) 6.1 9 6 6 3 9 0 1 2 2 25 30 2 4 –
BROUSSARD, Geoff 0.2 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 –
McCARTHY, Casey 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 –
Totals 14 9 9 4 12 0 1 2 2 35 41 3 5

CSU Monterey Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HEBERT (W, 0-0) 9.0 11 6 6 2 3 0 0 3 0 37 43 13 11 –
Totals 11 6 6 2 3 0 0 3 0 37 43 13 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 1st CPP CSU
VILLA flied out to cf. 0 0
RIEDEL walked. 0 0
RIEDEL stole second. 0 0
BREHM struck out swinging. 0 0
TANOS flied out to lf. 0 0

CSU Monterey Bay - Bottom of 1st CPP CSU
DAVIS doubled to left center. 0 0
DeJESUS singled; DAVIS advanced to third. 0 0
MAYS reached on an error by ss; DeJESUS advanced to third; DAVIS scored. 0 1
MARQUARDT hit into triple play ss to 2b to 1b to c; MAYS out on the play; DeJESUS out on the play. 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 2nd CPP CSU
TORRES popped up to ss. 0 1
McDOWELL grounded out to ss. 0 1
COHEN flied out to rf. 0 1

CSU Monterey Bay - Bottom of 2nd CPP CSU
FLORES singled to center field. 0 1
DeGARMO popped up to c. 0 1
FLORES stole second. 0 1
CHAGONJIAN grounded out to 2b; FLORES advanced to third. 0 1
BARRAS flied out to cf. 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 3rd CPP CSU
RINGHOLM flied out to rf. 0 1
NYEHOLT hit by pitch. 0 1
NYEHOLT stole second. 0 1
VILLA hit by pitch. 0 1
RIEDEL flied out to rf. 0 1
BREHM lined out to lf. 0 1

CSU Monterey Bay - Bottom of 3rd CPP CSU
SARGENTI struck out swinging. 0 1
DAVIS singled through the left side. 0 1
DeJESUS struck out swinging. 0 1
MAYS struck out swinging. 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 4th CPP CSU
TANOS struck out looking. 0 1
TORRES hit by pitch. 0 1
McDOWELL struck out swinging. 0 1
COHEN singled through the left side; TORRES advanced to second. 0 1
RINGHOLM grounded out to 3b. 0 1

CSU Monterey Bay - Bottom of 4th CPP CSU
MARQUARDT grounded out to ss. 0 1
FLORES struck out swinging. 0 1
DeGARMO struck out swinging. 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 5th CPP CSU
NYEHOLT grounded out to 2b. 0 1
VILLA popped up to 2b. 0 1
RIEDEL walked. 0 1
BREHM flied out to cf. 0 1

CSU Monterey Bay - Bottom of 5th CPP CSU
CHAGONJIAN singled up the middle. 0 1
BARRAS struck out looking. 0 1
SARGENTI struck out swinging; CHAGONJIAN out at first c to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 6th CPP CSU
TANOS singled to center field. 0 1
TORRES singled; TANOS advanced to second. 0 1
McDOWELL out at first p to 2b, SAC; TORRES advanced to second; TANOS advanced to third. 0 1
COHEN grounded out to 2b, RBI; TORRES advanced to third; TANOS scored. 1 1
RINGHOLM flied out to rf. 1 1

CSU Monterey Bay - Bottom of 6th CPP CSU
DAVIS walked. 1 1
DeJESUS singled to center field; DAVIS advanced to second. 1 1
MAYS struck out swinging. 1 1
DeJESUS advanced to second; DAVIS advanced to third on a balk. 1 1
MARQUARDT intentionally walked. 1 1
FLORES doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; MARQUARDT advanced to third; DeJESUS scored; DAVIS scored. 1 3
OKAMOTO to rf for DeGARMO. 1 3
OKAMOTO reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; FLORES advanced to third; MARQUARDT out
at home 1b to 2b to 3b to c. 1 3
CHAGONJIAN intentionally walked. 1 3
BARRAS struck out looking. 1 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 7th CPP CSU
NYEHOLT singled to right field. 1 3
VILLA doubled to right center; NYEHOLT advanced to third. 1 3
RIEDEL singled to center field, RBI; VILLA advanced to third; NYEHOLT scored. 2 3
BREHM grounded out to ss, RBI; RIEDEL stole second; VILLA scored. 3 3
TANOS grounded out to 3b. 3 3
TORRES doubled down the lf line, RBI; RIEDEL scored. 4 3
McDOWELL grounded out to ss. 4 3

CSU Monterey Bay - Bottom of 7th CPP CSU
SARGENTI hit by pitch. 4 3
SARGENTI out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 3
DAVIS homered, RBI. 4 4
DeJESUS singled to second base. 4 4
MAYS hit by pitch; DeJESUS advanced to second. 4 4
BROUSSARD to p for WILSON. 4 4
MAYS advanced to second; DeJESUS stole third. 4 4
MARQUARDT singled through the left side, RBI; MAYS advanced to third; DeJESUS scored. 4 5
MARQUARDT stole second. 4 5
FLORES walked. 4 5
OKAMOTO struck out looking. 4 5
CHAGONJIAN singled to center field, 2 RBI; FLORES advanced to second; MARQUARDT scored; MAYS
scored. 4 7



BARRAS singled to center field, RBI; CHAGONJIAN advanced to second; FLORES scored. 4 8
SARGENTI struck out looking. 4 8

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 8th CPP CSU
COHEN grounded out to ss. 4 8
RINGHOLM singled through the left side. 4 8
NYEHOLT flied out to lf. 4 8
VILLA flied out to rf. 4 8

CSU Monterey Bay - Bottom of 8th CPP CSU
McCARTHY to p for BROUSSARD. 4 8
DAVIS singled through the left side. 4 8
DeJESUS struck out swinging. 4 8
DAVIS advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 8
MAYS grounded out to ss. 4 8
MARQUARDT doubled to center field, RBI; DAVIS scored. 4 9
FLORES popped up to c. 4 9

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 9th CPP CSU
RIEDEL singled through the left side. 4 9
BREHM singled through the left side; RIEDEL advanced to second. 4 9
TANOS reached on a fielder's choice; BREHM out at second ss to 2b; RIEDEL advanced to third. 4 9
TORRES grounded out to 3b, RBI; TANOS advanced to second; RIEDEL scored. 5 9
McDOWELL singled up the middle, RBI; TANOS scored. 6 9
COHEN popped up to 2b. 6 9

CSU Monterey Bay - Bottom of 9th CPP CSU


